RESOLUTION NO. 229

AMENDING THE 2017 DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES BUDGET: SUICIDE PREVENTION FUNDING

Introduced: 6/12/17 By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department for Children, Youth and Families has requested authorization to accept grant funding from New York State Office of Mental Health in the amount of \$4,500 regarding the Albany County Suicide Prevention Education Committee, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has requested a budget amendment in order to incorporate the aforementioned funding into the 2017 Department for Children, Youth and Families Budget, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to accept grant funding from New York State Office of Mental Health in the amount of \$4,500 regarding the Albany County Suicide Prevention Education Committee, and, be it further

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2017 Department for Children, Youth and Families Budget is amended as follows:

Increase Revenue Account A1276 Mental Health Chargeback by \$4,500

Increase Appropriation Account A6119.4 by increasing Line Item A6119 4 4046 Fees for Services by \$4,500

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 6/12/17